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METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

of Nashville and Davidson County

AUTO THEFT RECOVERY LINES
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Rolling Eight Week Analysis
of Nashville and Davidson County

METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

Homicide Forcible 
Rape

Total 
Robbery

Aggravated 
Assault

Commercial 
Burglary

Residential
 Burglary

Total 
Burglary

Larceny Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft

Violent 
Offenses

Property 
Offenses

Total 
Offenses

Commercial 
Robbery

Street 
Robbery

2 7 53 183 18 135 1537 46 534 58
3 3 32 107 15 105 1201 31 44436

1 6 37 109 14 68 824 33 282 40

1 3 29 62 23 73 965 24 342 32

2 7 76 108 21 113 1343 73 513 55

0 2 9 38 10 2 121 8 181 14

0 7 31 85 19 80 9910 21 489 47

6 37 235 588 106 471 57730 205 2342 246
7 28 192 399 76 369 44511 181 1772133

0 5 38 77 6 58 640 38 20211

1 0 10 34 8 1 90 10 13159

2 6 28 70 8 62 702 26 29444

1 5 67 70 22 84 1067 60 47497

0 6 17 40 17 59 761 16 24384

East

West

North

South

Central

Herm

County

-100.00% -16.67% 2.70% -29.36% -57.14% -14.71% -21.95%-100.00% 15.15% -50.00%-25.18%

-100.00% 100.00% -41.38% -35.48% -26.09% -19.18% -20.83%-80.00% -33.33% -25.00%12.28%

50.00% -57.14% -39.62% -41.53% -16.67% -22.22% -21.57%-85.71% -32.61% -24.14%-18.35%

-50.00% -28.57% -11.84% -35.19% 4.76% -25.66% -20.90%133.33% -17.81% -14.55%-3.12%

NC -100.00% 11.11% -10.53% -20.00% -50.00% -25.00%-100.00% 25.00% -7.14%-12.15%

NC -14.29% -9.68% -17.65% -57.89% -22.50% -29.29%-80.00% 23.81% -38.30%-9.20%

16.67% -24.32% -18.30% -32.14% -28.30% -21.66% -22.88%-63.33% -11.71% -28.05%-8.92%

245
145

153

95

193

49

123

866
626

120

45

106

143

63

-21.57%

-33.68%

-40.82%

-25.91%

-8.16%

-13.82%

-27.71%

745
600

404

470

702

207

635

3165
2755

295

181

543

650

484

-26.98%

2.98%

-19.46%

-7.41%

-12.56%

-14.49%

-12.95%

990
745

557

565

895

256

758

4031
3381

415

226

649

793

547

-25.49%

-3.19%

-24.75%

-11.40%

-11.72%

-14.38%

-16.13%

Prior Four Weeks
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Prior Four Weeks
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Prior Four Weeks
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Prior Four Weeks
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Prior Four Weeks
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Prior Four Weeks
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Prior Four Weeks
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Source: Metropolitan Police Department's Incident Based Reporting System.  The figures above were 
sourced from Incident Reports using Uniform Crime Reporting definitions and reporting guidlines.  
This report is intended to be a management and planning tool and does not reflect the official UCR 
counts for the department.

Begin Date 7/20/2008 End Date 8/16/2008

Begin Date 6/18/2008 End Date 7/19/2008Prior Four Weeks

Last Four Weeks



Rolling Four Week Year-to-Year Analysis
of Nashville and Davidson County

METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

Homicide Forcible 
Rape

Total 
Robbery

Aggravated 
Assault

Commercial 
Burglary

Residential
 Burglary

Total 
Burglary

Larceny Motor 
Vehicle 
Theft

Violent 
Offenses

Property 
Offenses

Total 
Offenses

Commercial 
Robbery

Street 
Robbery

2 8 40 155 25 97 1227 33 373 38
3 3 32 107 15 105 1201 31 44436

1 4 41 106 16 79 956 35 196 28

0 3 35 49 15 66 818 27 458 41

2 5 56 79 16 67 8312 44 471 67

0 2 10 27 13 10 230 10 174 16

0 4 32 79 14 36 5013 19 386 33

6 29 217 498 99 355 45446 171 2061 224
7 28 192 399 76 369 44511 181 1772133

0 5 38 77 6 58 640 38 20211

1 0 10 34 8 1 90 10 13159

2 6 28 70 8 62 702 26 29444

1 5 67 70 22 84 1067 60 47497

0 6 17 40 17 59 761 16 24384

East

West

North

South

Central

Herm

County

-100.00% 25.00% -7.32% -27.36% -62.50% -26.58% -32.63%-100.00% 8.57% -28.57%7.65%

NC 100.00% -51.43% -18.37% 13.33% -10.61% -6.17%-87.50% -40.74% -41.46%-16.16%

50.00% -62.50% -20.00% -30.97% -40.00% 8.25% -1.64%-85.71% -6.06% 15.79%16.89%

-50.00% 0.00% 19.64% -11.39% 37.50% 25.37% 27.71%-41.67% 36.36% -29.85%5.52%

NC -100.00% 0.00% 25.93% -38.46% -90.00% -60.87%NC 0.00% -18.75%-8.62%

NC 50.00% -12.50% -11.39% -42.86% 72.22% 40.00%-84.62% 36.84% -12.12%15.03%

16.67% -3.45% -11.52% -19.88% -23.23% 3.94% -1.98%-76.09% 5.85% -20.98%3.49%

205
145

152

87

142

39

115

750
626

120

45

106

143

63

-21.05%

-27.59%

-29.27%

0.70%

15.38%

-7.83%

-16.53%

533
600

319

580

621

213

469

2739
2755

295

181

543

650

484

-7.52%

-16.55%

12.57%

4.67%

-15.02%

15.78%

0.58%

738
745

471

667

763

252

584

3489
3381

415

226

649

793

547

-11.89%

-17.99%

0.95%

3.93%

-10.32%

11.13%

-3.10%

Last Year
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Last Year
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Last Year
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Last Year
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Last Year
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Last Year
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Last Year
Last Four Weeks

% Change

Source: Metropolitan Police Department's Incident Based Reporting System.  The figures above were 
sourced from Incident Reports using Uniform Crime Reporting definitions and reporting guidlines.  
This report is intended to be a management and planning tool and does not reflect the official UCR 
counts for the department.

Begin Date 7/20/2008 End Date 8/16/2008

Begin Date 7/20/2007 End Date 8/16/2007Last Year

Last Four Weeks


